IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 21.0039X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-02-10

on the actuator. The venting nipples may be placed in different positions depending on actuator
mounting orientation.
Type designation
RC 200 series (210 – 280) & RC 88
Ambient temperature & Tclass:
The Ex marking and Tclass varies with respect to different ambient temperature as specified under the below tabulation.
Standard Temperature
-20ºC to +75ºC
Standard Temperature Viton
-15ºC to +75ºC
High Temperature
0ºC to +150ºC
Low Temperature
-40ºC to +55ºC
Low Temperature Arctic
-47ºC to +55ºC
T amb (ºC) T class T amb (ºC) T class T amb (ºC) T class T amb (ºC) T class T amb (ºC) T class
55 T6 55 T6 55 T6 55 T6 55 T6
75 T5 75 T5 70 T5
    105 T4
    150 T3
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
The actuator can be equipped with Filter plug with IP 6X screwed to the actuator.
The actuator shall not have any dust layers during its normal operation and expected malfunction.
Avoid impact or Friction in the equipment parts containing light metals.
Prevent electrostatic charges in potentially explosive areas – do not polish/rub nonconductive surfaces with a dry cloth
The operating medium is air for the pneumatic actuator which shall be dust and oil-free
Equipment temperature class depends upon the various ambient temperature specified in this certificate.
ANNEX TO IECEx DNV 21.0039X
The Product Key for ordering the Actuators provides the variants and types below.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Example: RCT210-SRMF050HP4 F05/F07-14
MODEL
I = Imperial threads (UNC/NPT)
O = +/- 3° overtravel (250-88 only)
T = Reinforced corrosion protection
H = Hydraulic actuator for RCE
N = NPT inlet ports. Other threads metric
SIZE
210 - 280, 88
FUNCTION
DA Double acting
SR = Spring return
MANUAL OVERRIDE
M = M1
M2 = M2
M3 = M1+locking bracket
SPRING FUNCTION
F = Spring opens (Fail open, Counter clock wise)
(FC) = Spring closes (Fail close, Clock wise, not incl. in code)
SPRING PRESSURE (87 psi = Standard)
020-140 = 20 psi - 140 psi
SPECIAL DESIGN (None, if standard)
TP = Turned piston
H = Hydraulics
WH = Water hydraulics
Q = Quick operating (requires accessories, consult factory)
(ST) = Standard temperature (not included in code)
HT = High temp
LT = Low temp
LTA = Low temp Arctic
V = Viton
AC = Adjustable in closed position (consult factory)
AO = Adjustable in open position (consult factory)
ACO = Fully adjustable in open and close position (consult factory)
A4 = Acid-proof (A4) drive shaft
S = Stainless (A2) drive shaft